Our Ref: 112/2019 21 May 2019



RE: Your request for Information under the FOIA

Please find below the Trust's response marked in **BOLD**:

1) The number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by years defined as 1/4/16 - 31/3/17, 1/4/17 - 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present).

$$1/4/17 - 31/3/18 = 8$$

$$1/4/18 - 31/3/19 = 10$$

2) The number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the National Reporting and Learning System (NLRS) in the last three years (defined as above)

We don't record this information.

3) The number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the Strategic Executive Information System (STEIS) in the last three years (defined as above)

Nil

Complaints:

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you do have the right to complain and to ask for an internal review. The complaint has to be addressed to the Trust in the first instance, where it will be investigated within the timescales set out in the FOIA 2000; we do attempt to turn reviews around within 20 working days however, sometimes it can take us longer and we will advise you of that at the time. If you are unhappy with the outcome of our Internal Review, then you do have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office: https://ico.org.uk/

Copyright & Public Sector Re-use Regulations: